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dharampolytechnic091@gmail.com,
principalivt@gmail.com, balajipolytechnic@yahoo.com,
uklanapolytech@yahoo.com, sbskal@rediffmail.com,
saraswatipoly sirsa <saraswatipoly.sirsa@yahoo.com>,
hiscet@gmail.com, gpesmsil17@gmail.com,
rlifaridabad@yahoo.co.in, SumitRoy SumitRoy
<sr@dgfasli.nic.in>

Cc : secretary@hsbte.org.in

To

The Principals of various Polytechnics / Examination Centres

Respected Sir

This is in continuation to the trailing email dt 01.08.2023 that due to ongoing
communal violence in the state and law & order situation in Nuh, Palwal,
Fairdabad, Gurugram, Rewari and neighbouring districts, it has been decided
by the competent authority that the HSBTE Regular & Reappear Diploma
Examination scheduled from 03.08.2023 to 05.08.2023 ( Morning & Evening) is
hereby postponed in all the Examination Centres established for July 2023 Exam. 
All the Principals kindly inform all concerned students about the postponement of the
exam scheduled from 03.08.2023 to 05.08.2023 (Morning & Evening). New dates for
conducting the postponed exam will be intimated shortly.

Regards
Controller of Exam
HSBTE, Panchkula

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Controller of Examination HSBTE PANCHKULA <coe@hsbte.org.in>
Date: Tue, Aug 1, 2023 at 4:29 PM
Subject: Regarding postponement of HSBTE Diploma Examination dated 02.08.2023 (M&E) in
all Polytechnics of Haryana
To: 01, GP Ambala <gpambala@hry.nic.in>, 018, VTI Rohtak <vtirohtakhry@gmail.com>, 02,
GPW Ambala <gpwambala@hry.nic.in>, 03, GPW faridabad <gpwfaridabad@hry.nic.in>, 03,
GPW faridabad <examgpwfaridabad@gmail.com>, 03, GPW faridabad
<gpwfaridabad@gmail.com>, 04, GP Hisar <gphisar@hry.nic.in>, 05, GP Jhajjar
<gpjhajjar@hry.nic.in>, 06, GP Adampur <gpadampur@hry.nic.in>, 07, GP Manesar
<gpmanesar@hry.nic.in>, 08, GP Narnaul <gpnarnaul@hry.nic.in>, 09, GP Nilokheri
<gpnilokheri@hry.nic.in>, 09, GP Nilokheri <exam.gpnilokheri@gmail.com>, 100,PETIIKR
Kurukshetra <peti.kkr1@gmail.com>, 100,PETIIKR Kurukshetra <principal.peti@terii.in>, 101,
Karan Inst. of poly. Kurukshetra <info@karaninstitutes.com>, 102, Swami Vivekanand Inst of
tech,VPO Udana,Karna <svitudana@gmail.com>, 103, Mangalmay Inst of Engg.,Karnal
<mietkarnal@gmail.com>, 104,Vidyawati Inst of tech nissing,karnal
<vidyavatikarnal@gmail.com>, 105,Saraswati Inst. of Tech., Chammu, KKR
<saraswati.polytechnic@gmail.com>, 106, SKSP Kirmuch,Kurukshetra
<sksmet.kkr@gmail.com>, 107, Puran Murti Educational Institutions
<puranmurti@gmail.com>, 108, JKPP Rattangarh Sonepat <jkppolytechnic@gmail.com>, 109,
PIET Alupur,Panipat <ttcpaliwalsps@yahoo.co.in>, 11, GP Sirsa <gpsirsa@hry.nic.in>, 110,
MITLM Rohtak <mitpoly2008@gmail.com>, 111, Vikramaditya Polytechnic
<vikramadityaedu@yahoo.in>, 112, LRJTM Deeghot,Faridabad <info@lritm.org>, 113, METISA
Safindon jind <metiscollege@yahoo.com>, 114, DPCD Ambala <devpolytechnic1@gmail.com>,
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